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Abstract

Ethernet Passive Optical Networks(EPON) are an emerging access network
technology that provide a low-cost method of deploying optical access lines between a
carrier’s central office(CO) and a customer site. EPONs build on the International
Telecommunications Union(ITU) standard G.983 for asynchronous transfer mode
PONS(APON) and seek to bring to life the dream of a full-services access
network(FSAN) that delivers converged data, video, and voice over a single optical
access system.

DBA 1s the mechanism in place to dynamically change upstream bandwidth on a
millisecond/microsecond timescale to improves the efficiency of the PON upstream
bandwidth by dynamically adjusting the bandwidth among the ONUs in response to ONU
burst traffic requirement.

The development, configuration and function of each part of EPON are discussed:;
The key technology of EPON, such as DBA, upstream MAC technology are analyzed;
The principle and related protocol of EPON, especially the protocol for DBA, such as
static timeslot assignment, dynamic timeslot assignment, Traffic Containers (T-CONTs),
bandwidth request/grant frame are discussed. Two DBA algorithms, minimum allocation
algorithm and the minimum traffic loss algorithm are put forward and analyzed. Which
bandwidth allocation scheme is best choused in certain condition is given. Finally, the
DBA schemes of EPON put forward are summarized and improved.

Ethernet media converter is also developed, which can be used in LAN and EPON.

Keywords: Ethernet Passive Optical Network Dynamic Bandwidth Allocation

Access Network Media Converter
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H, BT UGS APON B3hA7 3 280 7 %Ki 1T EPON HIzh&H 559851

APON h7&# 58 4y figy glOHINAMINAISIN ez (-4 =Fh, B4R, B
SERMARITESBRLEBELERETE. RENANT.

(1) B/hsrEe !

BN RESEFERLITHRERBPHMNFIER S RERAFER (BNE
RBIE) MRBFEE (BEH1E). OLT BE KL N & ONU _LIRBIAFIER S
RESHEHENL FESEREIEA G EMHEX, OLT BiGr FX P a%
EVE A% ONU B EHKIE. OLT B — KT, #HEEE ONU ZEENF
DX P R EIR R ER S E1& BREBNEE, UMEA T —RSEENKIE. 7
WEF ERBBAFIE RIS, OLT JLEIXTm bt /76X d Xt ONU %3847 Bn.
OLT TEX AT 3 BCRT, B SevHE A i ONU & FiFK S R, g & HiFN
BFIRj.

OLT 74y AR, ESER Ein] HEERNAHE F 5 R #ITIHE, EF=
R, MEFFEFIN. WEFRKR, UWAT-EHHE—4 ONU FiBH##E N (PON
 ONU MI¥B) MF—RXR— MR, ERa5EAIE; #F F<R, WHEEEF
5Rj, HF=ZR), WEETELHE. B2EZE, ERIEZERHFNIETASHE
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B BB KXKF ML F LA

T EAETRESERBRVFEMEE —4 ONU & N BIFEFMAE ONU —R—/1Nig
PHLFIRREIE, HES T EMENSE STHABREHE. SEEA2RIFHI6E
HE, WAFARRERARERSE, BTREWHEAAEHFLE, AERFREER
HiF.
(2) BV FBBTEAR

BAOWEB KA RESTHENFSIRRERBE, HEIELSWHHHERE, ik
FMRBBELT B/, BEHESVESERNFREFEST —ANEBEFRETESR
D, XMAFENERN: TRIEEHSBRE - XRHEESER, SHEL—RFHE
JG4EF ONU 2 ECHE, SRR I MEXBR ), YERARHEERTT
— N AP ETERMEE. WERERY I, HRERM.

h=| i) n={) ni=(
L

M N N () N
h h h h
J, = Zo-t ) Z p (n)v, yon (M) +& Z p}ml(n)vn‘ o (M) = Z pLo )V, o ()

(1.1)
AP HE ™ (h=1,.. M) BRERY, cRABEYK, NY"m)EEE, TTLAREMR

R h RKUFHHH—ME, p® () RESETERMEME, v, h N MEBETAY
n ANEREENEE, KRR OB MIN, UEEDHREE.

M
Dy =¢, (1.2)
h=1
v 2 v (m) h=1,...M (1.3)

ARFHFADBERFAFTENEBHERETRATRE, ARLMHUNRTERIELE
R FHIHFRARNTHRE TRV EZBDERBHF R,
(3) BhRELERFHFRI
BPEELCEREFRELTFEAFEFAZMERZ NV FIEHNAHRE, 4
A EBEREEKE, CRITERALEZ BN Q R EE. HEE L.
T ATM MR, JREVEFEBHE, RBETERRVCLPEMGIHETELREN
—NEEZH, ERDWVEBIHAEETRAE VCLP BN ERERITEFR, BiTH
WOEEE, 1§18 OLT 2B %{E VCLP HERHEEIE/ N, NN IRLS &
ONU M RBERGBELERRD. BPREELERBHEENETEMRARE, BERSA
B VCLP 1 Q BREMEE BB/, A AN EKRB I EZRERE AT A F 4
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P B R K F M E: 2 LE B

RHR MEESMERVFHHRET, TREFBELR.

Q RFRIEA A

Q=infp;(n,ig‘i_b‘i (1.4)

L, M AARE M BRI FRR, n A SRR | SHeTargerngEs; L
ﬁﬂ%%i i B KEEREEG piio) 8 LiNEEDE n NMEZERBIFEOEE, o5
REF: RiANSEE i fBEGEGER, b ASEA VLSRR | KR,

BPEBERERERZE LA TRE SHUESEBIKTER b, 8 Q &EA
B/ ME, i VCLP ik 35/, Bl FH R {FEBBN RS VCLP A3 &
/N

EPON FRILIKMEIEE S APON F ] ATM 575G, CLAMEREER K/
A—ER (64~1518 FW), M ATM el E R/ (53 F¥) . FHik, EPON
KF1zh & W85 APON KIBIEH R OEAR,, REXZ B ES KK M. 7 EPON
o, Hoar PR LUK P S0 3E AL 4R 4 Al Bl @ KD RIEIE 2, 4R /5 EPON #E5 APON —#
SECHER, HRXENEMT EPON RENE R, RETERELSEEK. Hi,
%t EPON HIB&F R A E#HITHRRZIEETFLER.

1.6 AXFETEHARAR

1.6.1 HiRBAES

(& EPON FZEAEWEHFIMM, SRR &R FE R Esin.
EPON B &VHEHEBIHTERE. ZRA/D. BN AR AL IR a]E8N % DB & i)
ribROBE. BN HEAENRRETAENRS R, LI EHEFERETN
IR BLAT T % . EPON XA TDMA 7R B, £/ ONU 4B RN LT EEF R,
FRBHMEFRAN T EAMMMA LITEERRE, BUELMAIEFREIESFESTE
FATHRE, HEHEILSF QoS Rk

EPON WIZIEH RAEE—N2FHHRE, BT EPON Hr#ELREFIEE,
EPON HIthi. MIVEIEZETHEF, AL, ESRKILFX EPON siEH BOEFARMN
RS, REX APON HEIAFTRISEFHAAKRE. 5T APON PIEHFZ KD
—3 K ATM {570, EPON {582 X/ NMA—R LUK EIEL, # EPON FRES
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P MR K P A+ %L R X

Aot F1 7 £ &F L APON B 7%,
162 EXHWFERE

HENMATEEREAMBMNE. ERBREMET. BRI FIN & H R
S ERBThEE, REFURKNEENABEAMBRBRREXBEAH#ITTNH, &S
1487 EPON HI5hZ&# & 2 iR S 5 M JLF APON Rah&F BB T R
B _ENET EPON WMIERE., ZhAWRISENAEAZFHAW RSN
e
w-FIRH TEET EPON MFMHISHROEEZE, B/ REENRDY
SEBNEAEZE. HABNATERMHISHTRTEEEREBNLH.
EINEMNE T KR EEFERBAFE, FHEETUAMNESERBN—EZ

51)

'—I

H.
ERENERIXHEITT BE.
CEBEFIET S ED L HERRIMIL . S TMMEWIECHEE N RE.
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2 EPON¥#ELSRE

2.1 EPON 4

EPON RRXAREZREH, TRAA L4, THEEIRES N, EUARZ
FREEHASH—FFHEAMNEA. EPON B OLT. ODN. ONU % T4 sk
%, & 2.1 Bro< .EPON KA 5 [P — B ZE — LUK FIDT 45 #4, 34 IEEES02.3
HUE—E#3h i, STMEFELLKMEIRANE, EPON T UUAF FTTC. FTTB. FTTH,
RUEE. K. WHMRE (W POT, LLAM. TUTI kEH).

I 358 R0
oLt Eik
& SrE AR
IP. ATM. SONET. fg-’;
RPR. DWDM. ONU

A

Tk
HHH

B 2.1 EPON X X8

EPON #%8 ONU #£ 80 k & H51E DB % (1~1000Mbps). R/ MRS
WEAZ L PAE. RAXTEAS AR ERERBIRTRET FAEREMSE —&
ONU MM EA 4~32, FARL, EfTHK 1310nm. TATEK 15500m. T4
FHA—mXZ Rl B, LTHREIEEF—R, BEFEZAN—AKEADL
W

EPON H E4T(E S4£5mE 2.2 FiR. EPON LATMiAIMi& 2ms(E 2.5ms), &
WiH— ik, RNRVIKTSE, SuE -5 o3 EKERHNR, S RS
s — ONU, HTRES OLT M LATHIE. B4 ONU F— TDM ¥, &
5 oLT e E—&, Bl LTHESKKENZ], LUs%E &R RERM
APPSR, BATAMEESN 100Mbps 52 1000Mbps, b, FITf#EHEET EHN
FRIEH (a0 £ TATH% 100Mbps), 1 07 AR A JERT R B9 S5 46 (20 T 474 1000Mbps,
£47% 100Mbps), B4~ ONU #H EITHEE, EFRAHELTEENR, BTESHE
ZHMNEA ONU HiEG M REM R, £ HTREPSANNANKES, bt
TREET LT R,
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Hesoer Fowigad FCS

B 22 EiTESEHTEE

EPON 470145 # et — M5 B AR L A A 15 B A R, ot
Z & 100Mbps X 1000Mbps, T EH LN T EKFRHTEEER). SEHRY
PRI ET BE B AL T EWE Tk, Wl 23 Fim, HF ONU 5 OLT MRLE, &
2ms(BY 2.5ms)KIE— R, FBFRIRE S | A~FY, 1% IEEES02.3 B fT & KEH
BiEA, 8 ONU B — 1M 4Ee, SMEEEL. TAKE MRS
MHEARN. 5 LITESERAR, TTEERUTBARNRIELFER, ONU Rik
FRUE A0 B Bk Ay A bR S, KENERaER.

r:iFﬂEEE[TH}

Hesuer Payieag
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2.2 EPON RS E

BATHARK B AETTRLUKMN (GbE). afLA{LIRT
FERAREFRMEL: REXRFALT 1
1.25Gbit/'s; ONU 242 ME T IP Bk OLT LB O
1000Base-SX/100Base-T/10Base-T .

2.1 R T U S RN B oL T R Rk
1Gbps B PON %%, RHTHRER P,
F{ERR, FEERA 32 4%, A& RERK,
BHEK. RAGERAEMHFREREEENES . AP
T, ATEHAEHPREE

&N,

1 oz

%

MAE, REAFESERENEZEFEEEEN.
£ 2.1 JUR AR RIS T B R WK

T RREMBREA,

32 I XREt; TITRRER
1000Base-LX; ONU F

AR, WMEFEH32 FZ.
HRELRBEH. WAENAFFELHEF
HREHREBREK. ERAZMN
TR AR R T R E N
s, WMERFPTSERTK, FARFRLITER

AREE PATF (<IN BRD Mk (504~ ERD
=R 3~4 & 7 B/ 20 B& (3:1 4Bt
H ®=0.15Mbps H RE<1Mbps 7 %=1.28Mbps
AL 80-120 #% SDTV 4 3 VOD Jv % 0 3% SDTV
5-10 ¥ HDTV | BMEFEL S 1 BEEL %
2 #% PPV Al VOD 10-20 2 SDTV MU £(1/10 HRE ;R
2 BAAS W [ B (s )
TATH# %=550Mbps TATH %=125 Mbps
47 F=10Mbps L7 HE=20Mbps
] P T 30 38 XHEFEX
I X ik ASP N H
i 87 P T )
R ¥ % 34
wR: B/ 10Mbps H3: 100Mbps H# % >100Mbps
it 8RR T4T# %=550Mbps AT H ®=225Mbps Gk
178 E=20Mbps E4T7#H E=120Mbps
1Gbps 1 R4 ~50 A~ R P ~10 AP Bk
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221 BEHREIE

A& RoEN, OLT AMMNAEM ONU BiFEK. 4al# s hlsl,

e B &5 SRS 21 — ) B T 4R B 1
K E
RATEIERESE AP REARNHTRE, SENHEAANTEX A KK R,
LTREFRARET . MH, BEWROETERBH -/ ERN, X —EA RN
FAMEMURS, CUPEXNHFRENERSS. SHEERRHERHNR R F,
R RLAT BRI REKRR, NS FMOER, FRRERELME, B
CIE 22N N

1w
)

x 2 PR I 2R

222 ShistE w5 B

EPON FUIRAFRBSTE, HHEREIFNBERVFBEAEES. Wi
EEIERBSITMTFRUNENREFRBRAGEFER, FTRAHRBRK. SIAFR
4B (DBA) BSEBTHL (ms/ps BZ) 203 EPON #)& ONU LiTH RmENLE, £
—FHEEARE LSS ERBHR M PON FEFSEHERRAESH. BESHEEL
FRIEM, X FEXEWVFHRRAOTRBERN. SFYEBRAHTFRE. K
K™ BT ARG B AN Z USROS RS RE. BN ABEEMEE
S HERRSAE (QoS), WHERHMEAEREFIRMAFFTHRR. Eilt, FE
T B 3 BC 7 VE R 7 Be R 3 R AL QoS RiE.

7% DBA MAXKERE:

® DBA fLURYE ONU RERWFHEK, EIITE ONU 2 [a|sh& a5 kiR

# PON LATH WAE,

® HTREANMMABER, NEEE R E—MRER PON EEIMAF.

® DBARIUIAFRZAX (W: 32 430) H PON FiT REKREKFEEH.

® RinFP RLLEFEGFHIRS, H RIEE ] LLES AL RAREESBCH

N EELEmAFHHER.

ESHRAIEPHRTEMNAE R CILLRHEE (RgEX4 ONU), WulAFEHE
iR (AT LAY & FAE QoS BRI & #1THEY, EETLI4 5|84 ONT
BV K. EFfoETRAFETULELEFESNS A 2 REITH RS K
& [l R R 5E o
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£ F MR KXE M E FE B
——
2.2.2.1 DBA BYLIR
7 BCE W R MEVE R e TRINL 5 008F 2, SRS BT | SR 18 Rk B4 1
ESRTFERIEW SR QoS FIFHHF R . XMHEAEREUT/LAEXREE, Bk, f
LR BT H AL SN SR ARF R AT BE RN, T E L4 B Mt AT
Bil. B2, TAMSETEBTEREHVEFE R, W MPEG EEMEIH K1
HIFRH, BREFRENZ TR TERRHECHEE. 8=, TENSH
BRNIZHLE LD, UBDHRSREENERE.

DBA & MLITTE, KB LA ABERRAELFTH L. BLHFEELSE .
BT IR AT R EHF 5BV & BT TR/, A 38 A/ LURIE 3152 W7 ik &4
PERERT Bl . RN AT, BEERSERREESEH—FF. XHHE
AILMES, WEARMTRHMERRD, FESREHRE, Bha e, mig
-BME LR, FRAMAZERB D EXFRXEEYSE, BEAGEEETHEIINVS
MR, NAgrhbFEEEHRNFERLT, BEFERES. ELF LR
/8% QoS HEATHLM, TRRMNLE T —NEABPFTTERIE, RISHIE TR0 % 4 5 5
nEC% ONU M E. XA EBETERFEN— L, oTHEEE, HE N
2. SEEREM— S RAEIERTIR, XETEFRERTN QoS ik iTH %
SRR A

7£ EPON # DBA W £ & SLBITFE 4 : ONU 7E ONT 43 A0S 2 B 18k st B B 48 ONU
FRIBAZIE BAEHIE OLT, XEEEET ONU PRNLEHKE ., W& EES. ¥iE
AN EENMESALSHEER. OLT TREAZEEAMPNL R KR, EEAR
s, AP MERRE . 45 UEBRESHEM E, REHL ONU KiEH
WAFFI{E S, ONU BEHRIFIGESERELFEE.

— 48] DBA HeS O FRAERBIFMBENVSE. HRIE QoS, FiFLe
M S5 ERB BN BT KR eEMRMN, DMERERER MBS ERENTEEN,
AT HEZ ONU Z [BISE I A -, S RIERE A AL 5248, ph4h, FEA 4L DBA
HEZMUESR. B ONU FEEEZBF, F8/ ONU 25t seit b 4 fMIE il
FNAKX 5. DBA LAZUMEXN BN RMBE R IFTPFIEHE (BDPER)
I mMER (BRHRE) HEBEH. EHRIEHRSETS, DBA MiZERH FHE R

=H
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£ v HH XK F M I B

¥orlc. #&ja, DBA BERAAEN N BE, DBDER, HEEHYEHER.

BAViRAM), EPON w1, OLT BIM¥{# Al B (8 B (TG AR 56 48 () DBA, $24i
k% QoS #ELLH RE AN HMEL .
2.2.2.2 MEEHITHIFN QoS"™

PON 45K A DBA AJLUEE B A AR ENEIMITE. By g8
WAl BN FSEHITE, TREAFAFPHEKERZIKXTF PON AR, BE
RIERF R ERMNFEEZ R P TFHRENEE. F_MH, ERIEREFER
fb & BABHT N . RIEXTEFA SRR, B E MK BN NESREE
&F 30%~40%, FHLFRIEREHEFLSEBHITHE, TTURBEMREONE, A
BT RE#H 2/ SLA AT QoS. DBA {FN & H24L B H RE 1 9 LS i M 48 F - ik
EIE LGRIBHAM. KA DBA B PON 1 4 iR &R 4L # X R — A~ ONU R4t FH
AR R R, ZEATTUERSEEROMEEHNESTEREF 2684 i
AL R

Blan, ABHEBRT, RBHEFEHIESERMERILSE, TULHLAEHF
R EMRS . AAFHGEHBESGER—TNHPEEHT S, TRRAITELSFE
FRBMNEZMRERAFAXS. DBARETUFA P mEREESHVESEN, R
RAPZTHNE ARSI EIN, RELHALBVFRAREETR.

2.3 5 DBA LA XM

EPON % OLT 5 ONU A4 2% 2.4 Fi7=. EPON 7Eb5#E IEEES02.3
K] MAC BB LT In—&Infe, WiEKGESRIEFESAE., MEEThEE. 2B 2D
AE%E, FEBERWUESEN, WEREEHTUUAESEER. #HRmidK. Fa1s
SREESHEHEMACKHER. #EEEESE, AEFRAARAMNBFRESEH
%, WROREERWESER. AL,

OLT ZREUH RFEERBARM AN —FF3 0 OLT Wil ONU MIZFRRE, MM
AWrF T ESHRMERER, BEANSRARFITES. BI—FAR A ONU 7]
DIEE & ERE RSB OLT, OLT B X (s RIABH R 98, DL LH
VEBIFR. L EEMFEaREKETLL,

-
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& 2.4 OLT 5 ONU # ) B 5N X &

Z ONU LT TDMA, EXHEHET FiF=iE.

™ |G

QLT

G

G

FMiEK. FAI{E S OLT #1 ONU R KB T et 2 nE 2.5 fic. OLT *t
BT ONU MiERGBESHITHEE, £ ERRAHENGE ONU BHiF{ZE, ONU
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25 WRiIFEK, FiEEHIEIERER

. .
I TEP
| S A

o Eimp R,

. . ar . 4 Y X o b

PRSI S b T TR,

sl bl
n Jﬁi' Y & h\'{i ?5"__? !. A R

21

,,
2.

i,
faet |
oo

A



#oF A B K

i £ 2 42 B X
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- 47 1
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HIFF4E .
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EHES |
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e 3k i) PR
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(slot) 8 —4~ ONU ARV EMAIEFIEER, BN IZE ONU FMiE 2 s A4S

ONU, FEKXE /M. ONU K TDM &8 OLT F
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EEERNEKAE AN —EafRe 3. MR RIEEERTPE.
Y ONU R H 5 51,

ER=RIE K- by

2.3.1 BRSO ESHSHBRSAC
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—IREBEW— 1A

5E RN I BT

FHI—F

2.6 PEHME L T —/MFE ONU

I BRFEBENE S .

R E R (E B REZEHI LITES

Hij-lﬁr

E TR

ONU

25 ONU — BB R] N Bl 4N

N

MRIRBAE, F-F A EE S B /A UK TDM W& BN RSB i

S 4L, OLT i
VW OLT Ki£4 ' RIET BRG],

EE| OLT .

232 REBAHE

(T-CONT)
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& 2.7 HRABERTRAIARE

® FEWNR: REFR, A1ERATHET
® SRILHER: FEETRRM BRERFT
® ERIEFR: A LIRMEA

® TN K B .
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